this Campaign, unless due to UOB Malaysia’s gross negligence or willful misconduct specifically 
related to this Campaign.  

18. Deposit placed with UOB Malaysia are protected by Perbadanan Insurans Deposit Malaysia 
(“PIDM”) up to Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (RM250,000) for each depositor. 
Eligible Customers may obtain a copy of the PIDM brochure from any of UOB Malaysia’s branches. 
UOB Malaysia is a member of PIDM  

19. To the fullest extent permitted by law, UOB Malaysia expressly excludes and disclaims any